ST. LOUISE DE MARILLAC SCHOOL TUITION & FEES SCHEDULE 2023-2024

TUITION SCHEDULE

For Supportive Parishioners - Use of Church Envelopes - \$400 for 2023-2024 (June 1-May 31)

TK/Kindergarten - \$ 5,650 annually (separate tuition rate)

1 Child - \$ 5,550 annually

2 Children - \$10,700 annually

3 Children - \$15,200 annually

4 Children - \$18,700 annually

For Non-Supportive - Non Use of Church Envelopes

- \$ 6,500 per child

- 1. All tuition and school fees are billed through Blackbaud Tuition Management and are due by the 1st of each month; a late fee of \$60 will be assessed if payment is not received by the 10th.
- 2. There will be a \$30.00 fee for each returned check or failed auto debit.
- 3. Transfers if a child attends school any part of a month, full tuition is paid for that month.
- 4. If your July and/or August account balance is delinquent, your child will not be admitted to school on the first day.

SCRIP

Participation in the SCRIP program is mandatory. Each family is expected to raise \$200 in profit. The profit that exceeds this \$200 requirement from your SCRIP purchases (made between April 1-March 31), less a 10% service fee, will accumulate and will be applied to your family's tuition account three times a year (August, December & April). SCRIP vouchers are non-refundable/non-transferable.

REGISTRATION AND SCHOOL SUPPLY FEES

\$425.00 per student. For returning students, if registering AFTER April 15, 2023, the registration fee will increase to \$500 per child. There is an option to make this payment in two instalments. The first payment is due by Friday, March 24, 2023. The second payment is due by Monday, April 10, 2023. This fee includes but is not limited to:

- 1. 2023-2024 consumable books, materials and student periodicals
- 2. Standardized testing fees
- 3. Classroom and art supplies
- 4. Student accident insurance
- 5. Health screenings
- 6. Disaster supplies
- 7. Yearbook
- 8. Technology usage and IT systems management

MANDATORY SERVICE HOURS/FUNDRAISING REQUIREMENTS

- 1. If a family chooses to pay a fee in lieu of serving the MANDATORY 40 service hours, the fee is \$1000.00. * Half of the payment will be due in January and the balance will be due in April. (\$25.00 per hour).
- 2. SCRIP Fundraiser * See above for information on this fundraiser. A \$200 buy-out option is available.
- 3. Move-a-thon Fundraiser* Each child is required to raise \$100 in sponsorships. A \$100 buy-out option is available.
- 4. Carnival Raffle Tickets 5 books at \$20 per book (total of \$100) (per child)

The 40 service hours must be completed by April 30, 2024. To buy out of any of the above, please contact Denise Wold, in the finance department, at Denise W@stlouisedm.org or at 626-915-7873, ext. 211.

* These are separate amounts which must be paid if requirements are not met.

DAYCARE

Families on a monthly plan will receive August daycare at no additional cost. If a child is picked up after closing time a late fee of \$20/15 minutes will be incurred.

Monthly Rates					Daily Rates	
1	Student	-	\$175.00	Option for TK/Kindergarten:	Per Student	\$15.00
2	Students	-	\$300.00	\$50.00 - 2:00 to 2:45	TK/K (2:00-2:45)	\$ 5.00
3	Students	-	\$350.00			
4	Students	_	\$400.00			